
Monday 17th—Wednesday 19th 

June 

Y6 PGL Residential  

Friday 21st June 

Sports Day—Children can come to 

school in their PE kits and trainers on 

this day. 

Monday 24th June 

Y1 Turton Tower Trip 

Tuesday 25th June 

Reception Trust Experience  

Thursday 27th June 

Sponsored Bounce 

Children can come to school in PE kits 

and wear trainers in exchange for 

sweets and chocolate donations for 

our summer fair 

 

Friday 28th June  

Children can come to school dressed 

as what they aspire to be when they 

are older to celebrate the end of our 

Careers and Finance Week  

Re-scheduled Netball final   

Monday 1st July 

Y2 Houghton Tower trip  

Dear Parents and Carers, 

It was a fantastic start to our summer term. Year 3 enjoyed a trip to the Ribchester Roman Museum 

as part of their History topic, ‘Emperors and Empires’ they showcased their knowledge and their 

behaviour was excellent and commented on by staff.  

Year 4 went to Scotsman’s Flash for their Trust experience of watersports and took part in paddle 

boarding, kayaking and built and tested their own raft. Our children showed great team work and 

perseverance and despite the cold weather had a great time.  

Year 1 had lots of fun with their Trust circus experience and had the opportunity to try out many 

new activities. They were amazed with the unicycle and the tricks he could do. There was lots of fun 

and laughter; a great experience for our children.  

If you would like to see any photographs of these events, visit ‘X’ @StAdlington  

Our PTFA sunflower sale was a huge success and thank fully the sun came out too! Thank you to our 

PTFA for organising and our school community for their support. The author Dan Worsley enjoyed 

chatting to the children about reading and his books too.  

This week, our Y6 children will be on their residential Monday to Wednesday, with myself, Miss Tay-

lor and Mrs Cleary. Thank you to the staff for giving up their time to support the children on this 

amazing experience. Mr Findlow will be on hand in my absence if you need any support or guidance. 

We are hoping for some dry weather on Friday for our sports day. Parents and carers are able to 

come and spectate, we recommend bringing a camping chair and prepare for the weather.  

Approximate timings for sports day are: 

Y3 915-10am  Y4 10-1045am  Y5 1045-1130 am  Y6 1130-1215  

Reception 1-145pm   Y1 145-230 pm  Y2 230-315 pm 

A polite request for parents and carers to check Parent Pay for upcoming trips and experiences to 

ensure that we have consent, any lunch orders that children may need and payment is made.  

Thank you to our parents and carers who donated bottles for the Summer Fair, it is very much appre-

ciated. We will be asking for donations of any sweets or chocolates on Thursday 27th June which will 

again be used to support our Summer Fair. Thank you for your generosity and support.  

As always, we are here if you need any additional support or guidance. Please contact the school 

office to arrange a meeting or a phone call.  

We thank you for your continued support. 

Mrs J Burger  

Headteacher  

June 17th 2024 

Reception 95.8 

Year 1 98.3 

Year 2 91.6 

Year 3 97.5 

Year 4 92.9 

Year 5 99.3 

Year 6 95.7 

Whole School 96.0 



June 17th  2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2023-2024 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term begins Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half term 
Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October 

2023 

Term Ends Friday 22nd December 2023 

Spring 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 8th January 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Half term 
Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February 

2024 

Term ends Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 

Term 

2024 

Easter        

Holidays 

Friday 29th March to Friday 5th April 

2024 

Term begins Monday 8th April 2024 

Bank holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

Half term 
Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June 

2024 

Inset Day Thursday 6th June 2024 

Inset Day Friday 7th June 2024 

Term ends Friday 19th July 2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 2nd September 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Half term 
Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 

2024 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 

Term 

2025 

Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025 

Term begins Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half term 
Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 

2025 

Term ends Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer 

Term 

2025 

Easter         

Holidays 

Monday 14th to Monday 21st April 

2025 

Inset Day Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Term begins Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

Bank holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

Half term 
Monday 26th May to Wednesday 4th 

June 2025 

Inset Day Thursday 5th June 2025 

Inset Day Friday 6th June 2025 

Term ends Friday 18th July 2025 

Sponsored Bounce 

All children should have been sent home with sponsor forms for our Sponsored Bounce event 

in school on Thursday 27th June. 

If you require another copy, please contact the school office. 

All money raised will go towards developing our outdoor learning space for our children.  

Careers and Finance Week 

As part of our careers and finance week, we would like to hold a stall at the summer fair with 

pre-loved toys, clothes, books and uniforms for our school community.  

If you have any toys, clothes, books or uniforms that you would like to donate to this stall, 

please drop them off at the school office or with your child’s class teacher.  

A reminder that if any parents/carers would like to talk about their careers to our children, 

we would love to welcome you into school to do so. Please contact the school office bur-

sar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk if you are able to do so. 

To finish off the week, children can come to school dressed as what they aspire to be when 

they are older. We look forward to this week and to see what the children would like to be 

when they grow up.  


